Aiken, Julius, Greenville, SC - 10:50 #10
Barker, Ed, Lake Lure, NC - 10:10 #1

Becht, Ron, Clover, SC - 10:10 #10
Bernatovicz, Mike, Asheville, NC - 9:00 #1
Binkley, Bob, Cornelius, NC - 10:00 #1
Bishop, Calvin, Chesnee, SC - 9:10 #10
Bookmiller, Tom, Lake Wylie, SC - 9:00 #10
Buckner, Roger, Weaverville, NC - 9:40 #10
Bunte, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC - 9:10 #10
Campbell, Randy, Asheville, NC - 9:00 #1
Chapman, Larry, Hickory, NC - 10:00 #10
Christensen, George, Davidson, NC - 10:30 #10
Christmas, Bobby, Spartanburg, SC - 9:10 #10
Colvard, Johnny, Gastonia, NC - 9:00 #10
Cowman, Larry, Charlotte, NC - 9:30 #1

Cox, David, Huntersville, NC - 9:10 #1

Culler, Larry, Conover, NC - 9:20 #1

Dauvis, J.R., Charlotte, NC - 9:10 #10

Delk, Adrian, Lake Lure, NC - 10:10 #1
Dellinger, Arnold, Crouse, NC - 9:50 #10
Dellinger, Carl, Cherryville, NC - 9:50 #10
Douglass, Charles, Greenville, SC - 10:20 #10
Edwards, Clarence, Greenville, SC - 10:50 #1
Elston, Bill, Spartanburg, SC - 10:20 #10
English, Anthony, Indian Land, SC - 9:40 #1
Ezell, Tom, Chesnee, SC - 9:50 #1

Farfour, Leslie, Shelby, NC - 10:10 #10
Ferriss, Bill, Concord, NC - 10:30 #1

Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC - 9:00 #10
Fowler, Delbert, Hickory, NC - 10:00 #10

Foy, Charles, Gastonia, NC - 9:50 #10

Foy, Marvin, Gastonia, NC - 9:50 #10

Fraas, Bob, Indian Land, SC - 10:00 #1
Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC - 10:20 #1
Gallagher, Jim, Charlotte, NC - 9:10 #1
Ganatra, Tan, Charlotte, NC - 10:40 #10
Garrett, Mike, Clover, SC - 9:50 #1

Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC - 9:30 #10
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC - 9:30 #1
Goff, Harry, Clover, SC - 9:50 #1

Hammons, Don, Travelers Rest, SC - 10:50 #10
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC - 9:50 #1
Helms, Dennis, Monroe, NC - 9:00 #1
Humphries, Rick, Stanley, NC - 9:30 #10
Hunt, David, Denver, NC - 10:00 #1

Huss, Jack, Rutherfordton, NC - 9:20 #10
Jeffords, Ray, Shelby, NC - 10:10 #10

Key, Jess, Asheville, NC - 10:30 #10

Kirby, Larry, Conover, NC - 10:10 #1
Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC - 10:40 #10
Kroll, Gary, Cornelius, NC - 10:20 #10

Locke, Nick, Lake Wylie, SC - 10:20 #1

Lyle, Richard, Pfafftown, NC - 10:40 #1
McLeod, Dan, Greenville, SC - 9:20 #10
McNutt, Chris, Boiling Springs, SC - 10:50 #1
McPhail Jr., Richard, Gastonia, NC - 10:20 #1
Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC - 10:00 #10
Moore, Charlie, North Myrtle Beach, SC - 9:00 #1
Murr, R W, Charlotte, NC - 10:00 #10

Nix, Tom, Canton, NC - 10:30 #1
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Page, Ronald, Concord, NC - 10:30 #1
Palmquist, Pat, Huntersville, NC - 9:10 #1
Patch, Stuart, Davidson, NC - 10:30 #10
Poteat, Billy, Hickory, NC - 9:30 #1

Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC - 9:10 #1

Pruett, Sam, Camden, SC - 9:20 #10
Robertson, John, Indian Land, SC - 9:40 #1
Rummage, Randy, Charlotte, NC - 9:40 #1
Russell, Don, Fort Mill, SC - 10:40 #1
Saunders, Wade, Asheville, NC - 10:30 #10
Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC - 10:30 #1
Schatz, Gary, Fort Mill, SC - 9:00 #10
Schiffer, Anthony, Indian Land, SC - 10:00 #1
Schilling, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC - 10:10 #10
Shelton, Ron, Oak Ridge, NC - 9:40 #1
Sherman, Jerry, Travelers Rest, SC - 10:50 #10
Smith, David, Travelers Rest, SC - 9:40 #10
Sommer, Jack, Cornelius, NC - 10:40 #1
Spargo, Jud, Gastonia, NC - 9:40 #10
Spencer, Bill, Stanley, NC - 9:30 #10
Sprouts, Mike, Newton, NC - 9:20 #1
Taggart, Larry, Cornelius, NC - 10:20 #10
Talley, Scott, Greenville, SC - 10:50 #10
Taylor, Roger, Conover, NC - 9:20 #1
Tomberlin, Joe, Gastonia, NY - 9:40 #10
Trimble, Edwin, Charlotte, NC - 10:20 #1
Tripp, Joe, Sherrills Ford, NC - 9:30 #1
Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC - 9:20 #1
Varner, Larry, Pfafftown, NC - 10:40 #1
Walker, Ted, Granite Falls, NC - 10:10 #1
Walker, Tommy, Rutherfordton, NC - 9:20 #10
Weeks, William, Greenville, SC - 10:50 #1
Wilson, Frank, Inman, SC - 10:50 #1
Wortman, Jerry, Gastonia, NC - 9:30 #10
Yelton, Bob, Shelby, NC - 10:40 #10

Yelton, Don, Shelby, NC - 10:40 #10
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Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp
1 9:00 Helms, Dennis, Monroe, NC +1.0 110:30 Page, Ronald, Concord, NC 12.7
Moore, Charlie, North Myrtle Beach, SC  +0.7 Ferriss, Bill, Concord, NC 5.0
Bernatovicz, Mike, Asheville, NC 4.4 Nix, Tom, Canton, NC 10.0
Campbell, Randy, Asheville, NC +0.5 Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC 7.1
1 9:10 Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC 25 110:40 Sommer, Jack, Cornelius, NC 10.5
Gallagher, Jim, Charlotte, NC 0.3 Russell, Don, Fort Mill, SC 8.8
Cox, David, Huntersville, NC 2.9 Varner, Larry, Pfafftown, NC 14.3
Palmquist, Pat, Huntersville, NC 1.2 Lyle, Richard, Pfafftown, NC 9.0
1 9:20 Taylor, Roger, Conover, NC 3.1 1 10:50 McNutt, Chris, Boiling Springs, SC 4.0
Sprouts, Mike, Newton, NC 1.3 Wilson, Frank, Inman, SC 2.2
Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC 3.3 Edwards, Clarence, Greenville, SC 6.7
Culler, Larry, Conover, NC 3.2 Weeks, William, Greenville, SC 2.5
1 9:30 Cowman, Larry, Charlotte, NC 4.1
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC 3.8
Poteat, Billy, Hickory, NC 4.6
Tripp, Joe, Sherrills Ford, NC 4.7
1 9:40 Rummage, Randy, Charlotte, NC 8.7
Shelton, Ron, Oak Ridge, NC 7.3
Robertson, John, Indian Land, SC 7.8
English, Anthony, Indian Land, SC 7.3
1 9:50 Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC 7.1
Ezell, Tom, Chesnee, SC 8.6
Garrett, Mike, Clover, SC 4.4
Goff, Harry, Clover, SC 13.1
1 10:00 Schiffer, Anthony, Indian Land, SC 14.6
Fraas, Bob, Indian Land, SC 7.5
Binkley, Bob, Cornelius, NC 12.0
Hunt, David, Denver, NC 8.7
110:10 Kirby, Larry, Conover, NC 16.9
Walker, Ted, Granite Falls, NC 14.0
Delk, Adrian, Lake Lure, NC 17.0
Barker, Ed, Lake Lure, NC 9.7
110:20 Locke, Nick, Lake Wylie, SC 12.1
McPhail Jr., Richard, Gastonia, NC 3.3
Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC 6.2

Trimble, Edwin, Charlotte, NC 8.6
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Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp
10 9:00 Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC 8.0 10 10:30 Key, Jess, Asheville, NC 19.3
Bookmiller, Tom, Lake Wylie, SC 4.0 Saunders, Wade, Asheville, NC 13.3
Schatz, Gary, Fort Mill, SC 3.9 Patch, Stuart, Davidson, NC 17.6
Colvard, Johnny, Gastonia, NC 6.9 Christensen, George, Davidson, NC 14.4
10 9:10 Bunte, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC 4.5 10 10:40 Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC 18.1
Davis, J.R., Charlotte, NC 9.1 Ganatra, Tan, Charlotte, NC 15.9
Bishop, Calvin, Chesnee, SC 5.3 Yelton, Don, Shelby, NC 13.3
Christmas, Bobby, Spartanburg, SC 6.7 Yelton, Bob, Shelby, NC 19.9
10 9:20 Huss, Jack, Rutherfordton, NC 7.0 10 10:50 Aiken, Julius, Greenville, SC 6.9
Walker, Tommy, Rutherfordton, NC 6.3 Sherman, Jerry, Travelers Rest, SC 4.6
Pruett, Sam, Camden, SC 6.1 Hammons, Don, Travelers Rest, SC 10.0
McLeod, Dan, Greenville, SC 8.9 Talley, Scott, Greenville, SC 3.9
10 9:30 Humphries, Rick, Stanley, NC 12.4
Wortman, Jerry, Gastonia, NC 9.5
Spencer, Bill, Stanley, NC 6.5
Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC 17.2
10 9:40 Smith, David, Travelers Rest, SC 10.8
Buckner, Roger, Weaverville, NC 14.0
Spargo, Jud, Gastonia, NC 13.9
Tomberlin, Joe, Gastonia, NY 14.3
10 9:50 Foy, Charles, Gastonia, NC 9.2
Foy, Marvin, Gastonia, NC 15.6
Dellinger, Carl, Cherryville, NC 13.1
Dellinger, Arnold, Crouse, NC 13.4
10 10:00 Chapman, Larry, Hickory, NC 18.3
Fowler, Delbert, Hickory, NC 8.8
Murr, R W, Charlotte, NC 17.1
Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC 14.4
10 10:10 Schilling, Jim, Lake Wylie, SC 11.3
Becht, Ron, Clover, SC 12.7
Jeffords, Ray, Shelby, NC 15.2
Farfour, Leslie, Shelby, NC 135
10 10:20 Taggart, Larry, Cornelius, NC 16.4
Kroll, Gary, Cornelius, NC 13.0
Elston, Bill, Spartanburg, SC 14.6

Douglass, Charles, Greenville, SC 15.9



Flight A (14)

Hep

Golfer Name

Helms, Dennis
Moore, Charlie
+1.7 Total Handicap

+ +

or
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2.5 Powell, Greg
0.3 Gallagher, Jim
2.8 Total Handicap

4.4 Bernatovicz, Mike
+0.5 Campbell, Randy
3.9 Total Handicap

2.9 Cox, David
1.2 Palmquist, Pat
4.1 Total Handicap

3.1 Taylor, Roger
1.3 Sprouts, Mike
4.4 Total Handicap

3.3 Tucker, Chris
3.2 Culler, Larry
6.5 Total Handicap

4.1 Cowman, Larry
3.8 Godwin, Wayne
7.9 Total Handicap

4.6 Poteat, Billy
4.7 Tripp, Joe
9.3 Total Handicap

3.9 Schatz, Gary
6.9 Colvard, Johnny
10.8 Total Handicap

8.0 Fisher, Harold
4.0 Bookmiller, Tom
12.0 Total Handicap

5.3 Bishop, Calvin
6.7 Christmas, Bobby
12.0 Total Handicap

7.0 Huss, Jack
6.3 Walker, Tommy
13.3 Total Handicap
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Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time
1 9:00 4.5 Bunte, Kenneth 10 9:10
9.1 Dauvis, J.R.
13.6 Total Handicap
1 9:10 6.1 Pruett, Sam 10 9:20
8.9 McLeod, Dan
15.0 Total Handicap
1 9:00
1 9:10
1 9:20
1 9:20
1 9:30
1 9:30
10 9:00
10 9:00
10 9:10
10 9:20



Super Senior (19)
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10.0
3.9
13.9

121
3.3
15.4

6.2
8.6
14.8

12.7
5.0
17.7

10.0
7.1
171

10.5
8.8
19.3

14.3
9.0
23.3

11.3
12.7
24.0

17.0
9.7
26.7

Golfer Name
McNutt, Chris
Wilson, Frank
Total Handicap

Edwards, Clarence
Weeks, William
Total Handicap

Aiken, Julius
Sherman, Jerry
Total Handicap

Hammons, Don
Talley, Scott
Total Handicap

Locke, Nick
McPhail Jr., Richard
Total Handicap

Fuller, Roger
Trimble, Edwin
Total Handicap

Page, Ronald
Ferriss, Bill
Total Handicap

Nix, Tom
Saunooke, Tommy
Total Handicap

Sommer, Jack
Russell, Don
Total Handicap

Varner, Larry
Lyle, Richard
Total Handicap

Schilling, Jim
Becht, Ron
Total Handicap

Delk, Adrian
Barker, Ed
Total Handicap
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Hole
1

10

10

10

Time
10:50

10:50

10:50

10:50

10:20

10:20

10:30

10:30

10:40

10:40

10:10

10:10

Hcp
15.2
135
28.7

16.4
13.0
29.4

14.6
15.9
30.5

19.3
13.3
32.6

17.6
14.4
32.0

18.1
15.9
34.0

13.3
19.9
33.2

Golfer Name
Jeffords, Ray
Farfour, Leslie
Total Handicap

Taggart, Larry
Kroll, Gary
Total Handicap

Elston, Bill
Douglass, Charles
Total Handicap

Key, Jess
Saunders, Wade
Total Handicap

Patch, Stuart
Christensen, George
Total Handicap

Klipstein, Truman
Ganatra, Tan
Total Handicap

Yelton, Don
Yelton, Bob
Total Handicap

Hole
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Page 5

Time
10:10

10:20

10:20

10:30

10:30

10:40

10:40



Flight B (15)

Hep

~ N
w 00

151

8.6
15.7

8.7
7.3
16.0

4.4
13.1
17.5

12.0
8.7
20.7

12.4
9.5
21.9

14.6
7.5
22.1

6.5
17.2
23.7

10.8
14.0
24.8

9.2
15.6
24.8

131
13.4
26.5

18.3
8.8
27.1

Golfer Name
Robertson, John
English, Anthony
Total Handicap

Hayes, Bill
Ezell, Tom
Total Handicap

Rummage, Randy
Shelton, Ron
Total Handicap

Garrett, Mike
Goff, Harry
Total Handicap

Binkley, Bob
Hunt, David
Total Handicap

Humphries, Rick
Wortman, Jerry
Total Handicap

Schiffer, Anthony
Fraas, Bob
Total Handicap

Spencer, Bill
Geddie, Mac
Total Handicap

Smith, David
Buckner, Roger
Total Handicap

Foy, Charles
Foy, Marvin
Total Handicap

Dellinger, Carl
Dellinger, Arnold
Total Handicap

Chapman, Larry
Fowler, Delbert
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT
Senior Four-Ball at Gaston CC

Monday, November 5, 2012

Hole

1

10

10

10

10

10

10

Time
9:40

9:50

9:40

9:50

10:00

9:30

10:00

9:30

9:40

9:50

9:50

10:00

Hcp
13.9
143
28.2

171
14.4
31.5

16.9
14.0
30.9

Golfer Name
Spargo, Jud
Tomberlin, Joe
Total Handicap

Murr, R W
Mefford, Tom
Total Handicap

Kirby, Larry
Walker, Ted
Total Handicap

Page 6
Hole Time
10 9:40
10 10:00
1 10:10



